INCLINATION REPORT | CJGTQ

OPERATOR _Harper 0i1 Company — ADDRESS 904 Hightower Bldg., Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma 730202

LEASE  Pioneer State 26 WELL NO. 1 FIELD
LOCATION 1980' FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 26-T8S-R27E, Chaves County, New Mexico

INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH DEGREE DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
355" 1/4° 1.56 1.56
1,021" 1° 11.66 RECEIVED BY 13.22
1,584 1/2° 4.90 0CT 25 1984 18.12
1,950" 1/2° 3.18 o C D 21.30
2,457 3/4° 6.64 ARTESIA, QFFICE 27.94
3,495' 1° . 18.16 46.10
3,850 1 3/4° - 10.82 56.92
4,350" 3/4° 6.55 63.47
4,861" 1° 8.94 72.41
5,342 1 1/4° 10.48 82.89
5,582 1 1/4° 5.23 88.12
6,449" 3/4° 11.35 99.47
6,980" 1 9.29 108.76
7,090" 90 3.84 ' 112.60

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.
wl
- EXETER DBIgITNG COMP

{4/////7)

Tltle: R. W. Sitton, Senior Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. W. Sitton
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under
oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above,
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from
the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's Signature
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 17th day of October . , 1984 ,

HO A A
Notary Public for State of Colorado

My Commission Expires:

February 22, 1986




